
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California State University, Fresno 
Human Resources 

Last Updated: 10/30/2018

Physical Address 
5150 N. Maple MS/JA 110 
Fresno, CA 93740-0110 

Mailing Address 
5150 N. Maple MS/JA 110 
Fresno, CA 93740-0110 

Public Phone Number 
 

Fax (Payroll) 
(559) 278-7820 

Agency Code 
213 

Associate VP of Human Resources 
MaryLou Mendoza-Miller (559) 278-7515 maryloum@csufresno.edu 

Payroll Manager 
Wes Scheibly (559) 278-4763 wscheibly@csufresno.edu 

Benefits Manager 
Juanita Aguilar (559) 278-5336 jaguilar@csufresno.edu 

Benefits Specialist 
Lorraine Phelps (559) 278-4657 lphelps@csufresno.edu 
Sarah Confer (559) 278-8237 sarahconfer@csufresno.edu 

Payroll Technician III 
Trisha Brown (559) 278-5311 trbrown@csufresno.edu 
Paula Clark (559) 278-5345 pclark@csufresno.edu 

Payroll Technician II 
Jennifer Olsen (559) 278-5017 jennolsen@csufresno.edu 
Robyn Wages (559) 278-2752 rwages@csufresno.edu 
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